Agenda

NTP Board of Scientific Counselors Meeting

Rodbell Auditorium, Rall Building
National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences

Research Triangle Park, NC

August 18, 2005

8:30 AM

8:40

9:00

9:30

10:30

11:00

12:00 PM

1:00

2:30

3:00

4:30

Introductions

Welcome and Recognition of Retiring
Members

NIEHS/NTP Update
* Reporting NTP Studies
¢  Public Comments
¢ Board Discussion

Peer Review Guidelines: Implications for
the NTP

*  Public Comments

* Board Discussion

BREAK

Technical Reports Review Subcommittee
* Report on December 9, 2004 Meeting
(ACTION)
¢  Public Comments
¢ Board Discussion
* Upcoming Peer Review

LUNCH

NTP Study Nominations and ICCEC
Recommendations

¢ Public Comments

¢ Board Discussion

BREAK

Roadmap Activities
* Planning Meeting for High Throughput
Screening Workshop
* Nanotechnology Public Meeting

* Report on Workshop on “Animal Models
for the NTP Rodent Bioassay: Strains
and Stocks — Should We Switch?”

*  Public Comments

* Board Discussion

ADJOURN

Chair, Dr. James Popp, Stratoxon

Dr. David Schwartz, NIEHS

Dr. Christopher Portier, NIEHS

Dr. Mary Wolfe, NIEHS
Dr. Christopher Portier, NIEHS

Dr. Christopher Portier, NIEHS
Dr. Stephen Roberts
University of Florida

Dr. David Malarkey, NIEHS

Dr. Scott Masten, NIEHS

Dr. Charlene McQueen,
University of Arizona

Dr. Stephen Roberts,

University of Florida

Dr. Angela King-Herbert, NIEHS




