## Agenda NTP Board of Scientific Counselors Meeting

Rodbell Auditorium, Rall Building National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences Research Triangle Park, NC August 18, 2005

8:30 AM	Introductions	Chair, Dr. James Popp, Stratoxon
8:40	Welcome and Recognition of Retiring Members	Dr. David Schwartz, NIEHS
9:00	NIEHS/NTP Update     Reporting NTP Studies     Public Comments     Board Discussion	Dr. Christopher Portier, NIEHS
9:30	Peer Review Guidelines: Implications for the NTP  • Public Comments • Board Discussion	Dr. Mary Wolfe, NIEHS Dr. Christopher Portier, NIEHS
10:30	BREAK	
11:00	Technical Reports Review Subcommittee     Report on December 9, 2004 Meeting (ACTION)     Public Comments     Board Discussion     Upcoming Peer Review	Dr. Christopher Portier, NIEHS Dr. Stephen Roberts University of Florida  Dr. David Malarkey, NIEHS
12:00 PM	LUNCH	DI. David Malarkey, METIS
1:00 PM	NTP Study Nominations and ICCEC Recommendations  • Public Comments  • Board Discussion	Dr. Scott Masten, NIEHS
2:30	BREAK	
3:00	<ul> <li>Roadmap Activities</li> <li>Planning Meeting for High Throughput Screening Workshop</li> <li>Nanotechnology Public Meeting</li> <li>Report on Workshop on "Animal Models for the NTP Rodent Bioassay: Strains and Stocks – Should We Switch?"</li> <li>Public Comments</li> <li>Board Discussion</li> </ul>	Dr. Charlene McQueen, University of Arizona Dr. Stephen Roberts, University of Florida Dr. Angela King-Herbert, NIEHS
4:30	ADJOURN	